Commissioner of Patents & Tra

02-02-2000



ington, D.C. 20231

	FORM P10-1393 REC THIRD HAVE BEEN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 6-93) Corrective 10	1234370 Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies): $\mathcal{M} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{D}$	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
	Tri-Seal International, Inc. 2 - 3.2000	Name: Duali Plastics, Inc. Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance: 40 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 764 South Athol Rd.	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Athol	
	Other Document previously recorded at Reel 010122. Frame 0082 contained an error improperly identifying S.N.	State/Country: Massachusetts Zip: 01331	
	06/894,577. Document re-recorded to correct error on stated reel. Execution Date: June 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date	
	07/894,577 / June 5, 1992		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:	
	Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern		
	400 7th Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	X Enclosed	
		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Attorney Docket No. P61899US0		
02/04/2000 DC	ATES 00000113 07894577	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358	
01 FC:581	40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Marvin R. Stern / Reg. No. 20.640 Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Signature February 3, 2000			
	gnature Date ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

JPH&S 103-12/93

7.27.99

07-29-1999



Commissioner of Patents & Traden	### (## ### PH III ### ### ## ## ## ##	ton, D.C. 20231	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORL. 101105594		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner Petents and Transparks:Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Pa Name: Duall Plastics, Inc.		
Tri-Seal International, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Confirmatory Assignment	Street Address: 764 South Athol F	3d	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Athol		
OtherExecution Date: June 6, 1999	State/Country: Massachusetts	Zip: 01331	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date 06/894,577 / June 5, 1992	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date 5,184,801 / February 9, 1993		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents	s involved:	
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	fees are authorized	
Attorney Docket No. P61899US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit soccunt):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Marvin R. Stern / Reg. No. 20,640 Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

JPH&S 103-12/93

07/28/1999 DMGUYEN 00000330 5184801

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0772

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harvey Finkelstein, a citizen of the United States of America residing in Hewitt Township, New Jersey (hereinafter SAID INVENTOR) did invent certain new and useful improvements in or relating to Winged Fence Slat for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 5, 1992, said application having been assigned Serial No. 26/994,577

United States was filed on February 9, 1993, as United States Letters Patent No. 5,184,801 (hereinafter SAID PATENT); and

WHEREAS, by document recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 1992, at Reel 6170, Frame 0613, all right, title and interest in said application Serial No. 06/894,577, the invention covered therein and thereby and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom were assigned by SAID INVENTOR to Tri-Seal International, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, located and doing business in Blauvelt, New York (hereinafter TRI-SEAL); and

WHEREAS, by document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 1998, at Reel 9350, Frame 220-224, TRI-SEAL did grant an exclusive license to Duall Plastics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Virginia, (hereinafter DUALL), and assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to SAID PATENT and the invention covered therein and thereby to DUALL contingent on a condition subsequent; and

WHEREAS, said condition subsequent has now occurred and the parties desire to confirm the assignment of SAID PATENT to DUALL on the record.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TRI-SEAL confirms its prior assignment of SAID PATENT to DUALL and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto DUALL its entire right,

PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0773

title and interest in and to SAID PATENT and the invention covered therein and thereby; said interest in SAID PATENT and said invention to be held and enjoyed by DUALL to the full end of the term for which SAID PATENT has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by TRI-SEAL had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, TRI-SEAL sets its hand and seal this 6 day of

TRI-SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

[SEAL]

On this 6^H day of 1027, 1999, before me personally appeared _______, HARLET FINKEISTEN, who represented and warranted that he is the individual named above who executed the foregoing instrument, that he is an officer of TRI-SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC., and that he has been duly authorized by TRI-SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC. to sign, seal and deliver the same as the voluntary act and deed of TRI-SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC. for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

Notary Public

My commission expires;

BRUCE D. BURNS Notary Public, State Of New York Reg. No. 4899988

Qualified In Orange County

Commission Expires 7/6/9

2